TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swissray International, Inc.		06/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMTH AG	
Street Address:	Jurchstrasse 5	
City:	Frauenfeld	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	al Code: 8500	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2631519	DDRCOMBI	
Registration Number:	2706481	DDRMODULAIRE	
Registration Number:	2213256	SWISSVISION	
Registration Number:	2222127	ADDON-BUCKY	
Registration Number:	2141889	SWISSRAY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)509-9559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125095050

Email: trademarks@wg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Thilo C. Agthe

Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1011-013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0613

DP \$140,00 2631519

900170405

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Thilo C. Agthe Address Line 1: 100 Wall Street, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thilo C. Agthe Signature: //Thilo C. Agthe/ Date: 08/27/2010 Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to SMTH AG#page1.tif

source=Assignment to SMTH AG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, Swissray International Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark(s) (the "Mark(s)") listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark(s) is/are registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration and Serial Number(s) and date(s) of registration or application, as shown on Schedule A;

WHEREAS, SMTH AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark(s) and the registration(s)/application(s) thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registration(s) and application(s) thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

ASSIGNOR

Swissray International Inc.

Dated: June 29, 2010

Name: Alex Rosenzweig

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0615

SCHEDULE A Registered Mark(s).

	Trademark	Registration No.	Application Date
1.	ddRChest	3,242,669	November 22, 2005
2.	ddRCombi	2,631,519	December 26, 2001
3.	ddRModulaire	2,706,481	December 26, 2001
4.	Expert	3,242,702	January 27, 2006
5,	SwissVision	2,213,256	June 10, 1996
б.	AddOn-Bucky	2,222,127	June 10, 1996
7.	SwissRay	2,141,889	June 10, 1996
8.	ddRFormula	3,242,648	January 4, 2006
9.	ddRCompact	3,543,765	July 4, 2007

RECORDED: 08/27/2010